
 

    
 

HEINOLA 15.10.2022. 
Järj. Heinolan Tikka-kerho 

Pm-joukkuekilpailu 
päivitetty 16.10.2022 klo 9.30 

 
Miehet 
 
1.  LamTi     692  684  1376 
 Ahola Kalevi  MM  192  180    372 
 Miettinen Martti MM  168  180    348 
 Sorvali Antero  MB  168  164    332 
 Kivistö Jouko  MC  164  160    324 
     
2. KLT     639  722  1361 
 Pylvänen Esa  MM  192  201    393 
 Savolainen Juhani MA  151  190    341 
 Tenkku Eero  MB  160  167    327 
 Hölsä Kari  MB  136  164    300 
 
3. HTK     670  680  1350 
 Sulkumäki Tauno MA  168  168    336 
 Värrälä Jussi  MB  187  182    369 
 Himanen Allan  MC  158  186    344 
 Niemi Terho  MC  157  144    301 
 
4. HyvTi     687  641  1328 
 Eskola Simo  MA  185  176    361 
 Ovaska Risto  MB  170  158    328 
 Jaskola Yrjö  MB  162  143    305 
 Pöysti Rauno  MC  170  164    334 
 
5. KoTP     650  662  1312 
 Karnaattu Markku MB  184  178    362 
 Heinonen Kimmo MC  197  188    385 
 Kämäräinen Jukka MC  137  150    287 
 Karnaattu Jarmo MC  132  146    278 
 
 
 
 



 
Miehet 60 
 
1. LamTi     544  499  1043 
 Ahola Kalevi  MM  198  186    384 
 Miettinen Martti MM  170  157    327 
 Sorvali Antero  MB  176  156    332 
 
2. HyvTi     518  504  1022 
 Eskola Simo  MA  179  174    353 
 Ovaska Risto  MB  179  163    342 
 Jaskola Yrjö  MB  160  167    327  
 
3. HTK          517  502  1019 
 Sulkumäki Tauno MA  182  173    355 
 Himanen Allan  MC  167  172    339 
 Timoharju Sauli MC  168  157    325 
 
4. KLT     525  472    997 
 Savolainen Juhani MA  182  171    353 
 Tenkku Eero  MB  177  151    328 
 Hölsä Kari  MB  166  150    316 
 
5. KoTP     416  444    860 
 Karnaattu Markku MB  160  169    329 
 Forsman Jouni  MC  155  131    286 
 Karnaattu Jarmo MC  101  144    245 
    
 
Naiset 
 
1. AsikT     570  565  1135 
 Hautaniemi Liisa    NA  212  205    417 
 Uitto Eeva     NA  186  176    362 
 Poikkeus-Heikkilä Elina  NA  172  184    356 
 
2. HTK     567  534  1101 
 Rantanen Ritva    NA  200  188    388 
 Alho Virpi     NA  187  182    369 
 Pesonen Ella     NA  180  164    344 
  
 
 
 



HEINOLA 15.10.2022. 
Järjestäjä Heinolan Tikka-kerho  

Piirikunnallinen 25 tikkaa 
 
     MM 
1.  Pylvänen Esa     KLT  39 42 42 39 35 197 
2.  Ahola Kalevi  LamTi  41 33 40 38 44 196 
3.  Miettinen Martti  LamTi  36 35 32 29 36 168 
 
     MA 
1.  Eskola Simo  HyvTi  38 29 41 36 39 183 
2.  Sulkumäki Tauno  HTK  32 32 35 35 41 175 
3.  Savolainen Juhani  KLT  32 31 27 29 41 160 
 
      MB 
  1. Ovaska Risto  HyvTi  43 36 37 37 32 185 
  2. Mikkola Matti  SiTi  36 31 39 34 41 181 
  3. Nieminen Raimo  SiTi  39 41 30 33 34 177 
  4. Värrälä Jussi  HTK  37 33 41 35 29 175 
  5. Karnaattu Markku  KoTP  32 33 37 35 33 170 
  6. Tenkku Eero  KLT  30 32 32 36 39 169 
  7. Jaskola Yrjö  HyvTi  40 38 20 35 34 167 
  8. Hannula Oiva  LamTi  27 34 36 29 35 161 
  9. Sorvali Antero  LamTi  34 36 25 29 31 155 
10. Hölsä Kari   KLT  23 34 28 28 23 136 
 
      MC 
  1. Heinonen Kimmo  KoTP  35 38 38 37 29 177 
  2. Pöysti Rauno  HyvTi  32 32 34 39 36 173 
  3. Timoharju Sauli  HTK  27 32 34 39 32 164 
  4. Kivistö Jouko  LamTi  28 33 34 30 37 162 
  5. Niemi Terho  HTK  35 31 28 29 33 156 
  6. Uotila Vesa  HTK  34 24 33 32 31 154 
  7. Himanen Allan  HTK  35 31 33 22 31 152 
  8. Karnaattu Jarmo  KoTP  27 34 32 31 27 151 
  9. Poikonen Risto  HTK  29 30 32 23 31 145  1x10 
10. Kämäräinen Jukka  KoTP  20 26 35 33 31 145  0x10 
11. Forsman Jouni  KoTP  24 39 30 22 29 144 
12. Rantanen Hannu  AsikT  22 26 16 34 34 132 
 
 
 
 



     NA 
1.  Hautaniemi Liisa  AsikT  37 44 44 41 41 207 
2.  Alho Virpi   HTK  41 40 39 44 40 204 
3.  Rantanen Ritva  HTK  36 37 38 33 42 186 
4.  Pesonen Ella  HTK  41 37 32 39 36 185 
5.  Poikkeus-Heikkilä Elina AsikT  38 39 36 30 35 178 
6.  Uitto Eeva   AsikT  29 35 42 26 38 170 
 
     NB 
1.  Eronen Armi  HTK  39 23 37 27 32 158 
 
     JOUKKUE 
 
     Miehet 
 
1.  HyvTi   708 
     Ovaska Risto  185 
     Eskola Simo   183 
     Pöysti Rauno  173 
     Jaskola Yrjö   167 
 
2.  LamTi   681 
     Ahola Kalevi  196 
     Miettinen Martti  168 
     Kivistö Jouko  162 
     Sorvali Antero  155 
 
3.  KLT    662 
     Pylvänen Esa  197 
     Tenkku Eero  169 
     Savolainen Juhani  160 
     Hölsä Kari   136 
 
4.  HTK    658 
     Sulkumäki Tauno  175 
     Värrälä Jussi  175 
     Niemi Terho  156 
     Himanen Allan  152 
 
5.  KoTP   643 
     Heinonen Kimmo  177 
     Karnaattu Markku  170 
     Karnaattu Jarmo  151 
     Kämäräinen Jukka  145 



 
     Naiset 
 
1.  HTK    575 
     Alho Virpi   204 
     Rantanen Ritva  186 
     Pesonen Ella  185 
 
2.  AsikT   555 
     Hautaniemi Liisa  207 
     Poikkeus-Heikkilä Elina 178 
     Uitto Eeva   170 
  
   
 
 

 
       
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 


